ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No. VPSEC/A/E/24/00018

Applicant Name

Sheela kashyap

To, Abhyuday Singh Shekhawat, OSD to the Vice President of India Vice-President's Secretariat No.6, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi. Tel.: 23793478/ 23015065 Smt. Sheela Kashyap, wife of Late Shiv Prasad, resident of House No. 4893/1 Durga Puri Colony, Nehru Nagar Khalasi Line, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh Vs Vice-President's Secretariat No.6, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi. first appeal Mister, It is requested that the applicant has sought the following information from the opposition, the application form for the information is attached with the appeal. The opposition has not provided the information sought in the applicant's application to the applicant. That the opposition is deliberately not giving all the information to the applicant That the applicant be given the following information from the opposition in Hindi The following information should be given of the Right to Information 2005. 1. On 27 April 2024, an appeal was sent to His Excellency Vice President ji for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU132232026IN. Date 15 April 2024 applicant Mrs. Sheela Kashyap wife of Late Shiv Prasad Resident House No.no 4893 ward 1 Durgapuri Colony Nehru Nagar, Khalasi Line Saharanpur 247001 Uttar Pradesh Mobile no

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

appeal dispoed off as per the provisions of RTI act,2005

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	15/05/2024		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	21/05/2024	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	04/06/2024	FAA - Abhyuday Singh Shekhawat	

9528652335

SPEED POST

4/06/2024

भारत के उप-राष्ट्रपति का सचिवालय

SECRETARIAT OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA नई दिल्ली – 110011 (भारत)

NEW DELHI – 110011 (INDIA)

No. VPSEC/R/T/24/00002

Dated 03.06.2024

ORDER

This relates to appeal No. VPSEC/A/E/24/00018 dated 15.05.2024 filed by Mrs. Sheela Kashyap (herein after referred to as the 'appellant') on the alleged grounds of refusing access to the required information.

- 2. The records are called for and it is observed that the appellant, vide her RTI application No. VPSEC/R/T/24/00002 dated 10.05.2024, had sought information related to her petitions forwarded to this Secretariat.
- 3. In response to the RTI application, the CPIO/Deputy Secretary of this Secretariat, vide letter dated 13.05.2024, had informed the appellant that the said representations were filed without any action as per this Secretariat's guidelines for processing petitions.
- 4. Attention is invited to Section 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005 which defines 'information' any material in any form, including records, documents, memos, e-mails, opinions, advices, press releases, circulars, orders, logbooks, contracts, reports, papers, samples, models, data material held in any electronic form and information relating to any private body which can be accessed by a public authority under any other law for the time being in force.
- 5. After perusal of the records on the matter, it is held that the CPIO had provided required 'information' to the applicant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 within the prescribed timeframe and no additional information is held by this Secretariat to provide on the points raised by the appellant.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of.

(Abhyuday Singh Shekhawat)

First Appellate Authority/OSD to the VPI

Mrs. Sheela Kashyap,

House No. 4893/1,

Durga Puri Colony,

Nehru Nagar, Khalasai Line,

Saharanpur,

Uttar Pradesh-247001.

	RTIAPPEAL	DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	VPSEC/A/E/24/00018	RTI Appeal Received Date :	15/05/2024		
RTI Request Registration No. :	VPSEC/R/T/24/00002	RTI Request Registration Date :	10/05/2024		
Name:	Sheela kashyap	Gender:	Female		
Address:	: House no 4893/1 Durga Puri colonyNehru nagar khalasi lineS				
Pin Code:	2.47001				
State:	Uttar Pradesh	Country:	India		
Phone:	+91-8266914682	Mobile No:	+91-952865233		
Email:	abhishekurrr@gmail.con	1			
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :			
Citizenship:	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?:	No		
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	1149	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided		
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided				
Ground For Appeal:	Refused access to Inform	nation Requested			
Text of RTI First Appeal :	To, Abhyuday Singh Shekhawat, OSD to the Vice President of India Vice-President's Secretariat No.6, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi. Tel.: 23793478/23015065 Smt. Sheela Kashyap, wife of Late Shiv Prasad, resident of House No. 4893/1 Durga Puri Colony, Nehru Nagar Khalasi Line, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh Vs Vice-President's Secretariat No.6, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi. first appeal Mister, It is requested that the applicant has sought the following information from the opposition, the application form for the information is attached with the appeal. The opposition has not provided the information sought in the applicant's application to the applicant. That the opposition is deliberately not giving 11 the information to the applicant That the applicant be given the following information from the opposition in Hindi The following information should be given of the Right to Information 2005. 1. On 27 April 2024, an appeal was sent to His Excellency Vice President ji for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU132232026IN. Date 15 April 2024 applicant Mrs. Sheela Kashyap wife of Late Shiv Prasad Resident House No.no 4893 ward 1 Durgapuri Colony Nehru Nagar, Khalasi Line Saharanpur 247001 Uttar Pradesh Mobile no 9528652335				

भारत के उप-राष्ट्रपति का सचिवालय SECRETARIAT OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA नई दिल्ली – 110001 (भारत) NEW DELHI-110001 (INDIA)

No.VPSEC/R/T/24/00002

13th May, 2024

Ms. Sheela Kashyap House No. 4893 War ¹ No. 1. Durga Puri Colony Nehru Nagar. Khalasi Line Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh-247001

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005

Madam.

Please refer to your E-RTI application No. VPSEC/R/T/24/00002 dated 10th May. 2024 regarding the action taken on the representation dated 27th April, 2024.

2. In this connection, this is to inform you that the said representation was filed with no further action in this Secretariat, as per the guidelines for processing petitions received in the Vice President's Secretariat, which can be accessed from the web link: https://vice.org/action/pipers/act

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma) CPIO/Deputy Secretary Ph:011-23094954

Email: rticell-vps@nic.in

Applicant Name

Sheela kashyap

To Public Information officer Department of Personnel and Training, DOPT Government of India Under Section 6 3 of Right to Information 2005 the following information should be given 1. On 27 April 2024. an appeal was sent to His Excellency Vice President ji for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU132232026IN. 2. Honorable Chairman an application was sent to the National Human Rights Commission on 27 April 2024 for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case Registered post number RU132232030IN. 3. On 27 April 2024 an application was sent to the Cabinet Secretary for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case Registered post number RU132232043IN. 4.. An application was sent to the Department of Personnel and Training, DOPT Government of India on 27 April 2024 for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU132232057IN. 5. On 17 April 2024 an application was sent to the Chief Vigilance Commissioner, Vigilance Bhawan, Delhi for employment in the Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota. Please inform us what action you have taken in our case based on that application Registered post number RU132218086IN. Date 8 May 2024 Applicant Mrs Sheela Kashyap wife of Late Shiv Prasad Resident House No 4893 ward no 1 Durgapuri Colony Nehru Nagar Khalasi Line Saharanpur 247001

Text of Application

Reply of Application

The E-RTI reply sent to the applicant.

Uttar Pradesh Mobile number 9528652335

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	10/05/2024	Nodal Officer	DOP&T/R/E/24/03012
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	104)5/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Rajesh Kumar Shamta
3	REQUEST DISPOSED Of	14/05/2024	Rajesh Kumar Sharma- (CPIO)	
			Print	

SP. 17 5124

भारत के उप—राष्ट्रपति का सचिवालय SECRETARIAT OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA नई दिल्ली — 110001 (भारत) NEW DELHI – 110001 (INDIA)

No.VPSEC/R/T/24/00002

13th May, 2024

Ms. Sheela Kashyap
House No. 4893 Wall No. |

Khalasi Line Saharanpur,
Uttar Pradesh-247001

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005

Madam,

Please refer to your E-RTI application No. VPSEC/R/T/24/00002 dated 10th May, 2024 regarding the action taken on the representation dated 27th April, 2024.

2. In this connection, this is to inform you that the said representation was filed with no further action in this Secretariat, as per the guidelines for processing petitions received in the Vice President's Secretariat, which can be accessed from the web link:

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Kumar Sharma) CPIO/Deputy Secretary Ph:011-23094954

Email: - Il-s section is

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

VPSEC/R T/24/00002 Date of Receipt 10.05/2024 Registration No.: Department of Personnel & Training on 10/05/2024 With Reference Number: Transferred From: DOP&T/R/E/24/03012 The RTI Application is marked to concerned CPIO of DoPT (for point No.4) and also being transferred under Section 6 (3) to the Vice-President Remarks: Secretariat (for point No.1), NHRC (for point No.2), Cabinet Secretariat (for point No.3) and CVC (for point No.5) to furnish available information if any directly to applicant. Electronically Transferred from Other Language of English Type of Receirt: Public Authority Request: Name: Sheela kashyap Gender: Female House no 4893/1 Durga Puri colony, Nehru nagar khalasi line, Saharanpur, Address: Pin:247001 State: Uttar Pradesh Country: India **Mobile No.:** 9528652335+91-8 66914682 Phone No.: Email: abhishekurrr@gmail.com Education Status(Rural/Urban): Status: Details not provided Details not Letter No. : Letter Date: provided Is Requester Below No. Citizenship Indian Poverty Line?: Status 0 (RTI fee is received by Department of Payment Mode of Gateway Amount Paid: Perso mel & Training (original Payment recipient)) Does it concern the life No(Normal) Request or Liberty of a Person Pertains to: ?: Information Sought: To Public Information officer Department of Personnel and Training.

DOPT Government of India

Under Section 6.3 of Right to Information 2005 the following information should be given

- 1. On 27 April 2024, an appeal was sent to His Excellency Vice President ji for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU1322320261N.
- 2. Honorable Chairman an application was sent to the National Human Rights Commission on 27 April 2024 for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case Registered post number RU132232030IN.

- 3. On 27 April 2024 an application was sent to the Cabinet Secretary for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform as about the action taken by you in our case Registered post number RU132232043IN.
- 4.. An application was sent to the Department of Personnel and Training, DOPT Government of India on 27 April 2024 for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU1322320571N.
- 5. On 17 April 2024 an application was sent to the Chief Vigilance Commissioner, Vigilance Bhawan. Delhi for employment in the Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota. Please inform us what action you have taken in our case based on that application Registered post number RU13221808 JN.

Date 8 May 2024

Applicant

Mrs Sheela Kashyap wife of Late Shiv Prasad Resident House No 4893 ward no 1 Durgapuri Colony Nehru Nagar Khalasi Line Saharanpur 247001 Uttar Pradesh Mobile number 9528652335

Original RT! Text: To

Public Information officer Department of Personnel and Training. DOPT Government of India

Under Section 6 3 of Right to Information 2005 the following information should be given

- 1. On 27 April 2024, an appeal was sent to His Excellency Vice President ji for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our case. Registered post number RU1322320261N.
- 2. Honorable Chairman an application was sent to the National Human Rights Commission on 27 April 2024 for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our cas: Registered post number RU1322320301N
- 3. On 27 April 2024 an application was sent to the Cabinet Secretary for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Plecse inform us about the action taken by you in our case Registered post number RU132232043IN.
- 4.. An application was sent to the Department of Personnel and Training, DOPT Government of India on 27 April 2024 for employment in Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota Please inform us about the action taken by you in our ease. Registered post number RU132232057IN.
- 5. On 17 April 2024 an application was sent to the Chief Vigilance

Commissioner, Vigilance Bhawan, Delhi for employment in the Delhi Transco Limited an undertaking of the Government of Delhi under the deceased dependent quota. Please inform us what action you have taken in our case based on that application Registered post number RU1322180861N.

Date 8 May 2024

Applicant

Mrs Sheela Kashyap wife of Late Shiv Prasad Resident House No 4893 ward no 1 Durgapuri Colony Nehru Nagar Khalasi Line Saharanpur 247001 Uttar Pradesh Mobile number 9528652335

Print Save Close

मुख्य सतकता आयुक्त केदीय सतकता आयोग सतकेला अवन ब्लॉक -A, GPO काम्प्सेक्स INA नई दिल्ली - 110023

विषय - मृतक आणित कोर में जीकरी । सम्बन्ध में आवेदन।

सहोदय

निवेदन सह है कि मुझ प्रार्थिया के पति स्वर्गीय शिवप्रसाद सुरक्षा सैनिक (क्रम सुख्या 30,098) के पद पर दिल्ली ट्रान्को लिमिटड दिल्ली सरकार का उपक्रमा में लीकरी करते थे और गौकरी के दौरान उनकी मृत्यु है। गया थी उसके बाद गरे दवारा अनुबन्धा के आधार पर आवेदन किया गया थ। 'केन्तु विभाग के पत्र संख्या एफडीटीएल /1011/1(25)/07 एचआर (डीएम(ए)-1) 635 दिनांकित 12/09/2007 के इंडारा बताया अया कि मैं नौकर, के आपदंडों की पूरा नहीं करती। जबकि मेरी शैक्षिक योग्यता प्रवी कथा थी तथा मेरी आयु 35 वर्ष थी। विभाग की पॉलिसी के अनुसार में जीकारी के लिए सभी मापदंडों को पूरा करती थी। परनतु फिर भी मेरा आवेदन विभाग के दवारा निरम्त कर दिया ग्रंथ परन्तु हमारे बाट के केस मृतक आश्रितों को जीकरी दी गयी। में अब मेरा पुत्र अभिषेक कुमार, जीकरी के लिए सभी योज्यनाए रखता है फिर भी मेरे पुत्र को विभाग के द्वारा लॉकरी नहीं दी जो रही है. आपसे अनुरोध है कि हमें 2002 से अब तक के मृतक आहितों में नौकरी लग ट्यक्तियों कि तिस्ट विभाग से टिलाई जाय।

अतः आपसे निवेदन करती हूँ कि अब मेरे पति स्वर्गीय शिव प्रसाद के स्थान पर मेरे पुत्र अभियेक कुमार को मौकरी टेर्न की वृप करें। ताकि वह अपने परिवार की आर्थि ह स्थिति को सुधार सके। तथा निम्न कार्यासयों में भी प्रार्थनापत्र मिजवाया गया है जिसका कोई उठाव अभी तक नहीं दिया गया है।हमारे दवार, भेजे गए प्रार्थनापत्रों का शक्ति सदन कार्यालय से काई जवाब नहीं दिया जाता है कार्यालय में फोन करने पर भी हमें सही जानकारी नहीं दी जाती शक्ति सदन के ट्वारा (वीएम एचआर 1) हमें सही जानकारी उपलब्ध नहीं करकारा बार्ट्स हमे मुमराह किया जा रहा है। सहारनपुर जिले के सांसद जी ने भी प्रार्थना पत्र भेजा था अनुकम्पा नियुक्ति पर नौकरी दी जाने के लिए डोटीएन (डीऍमएचआर 1) में दिनोंक 4/1/2021 को जिसका जताव नहीं दिया गया उस प्रार्थना पत्र की छाया प्रति संलग्न कर रही हूँ मेरा आपसे निवेदन हैं की आप हमारे केस में जल्द से जल्द कार्रवाई कीजिये मेरी आपसे हाथ जोड़कर प्रायंता है कि आप हमारे केस में उचित करवाई करके भीरे पुत्र अभिषेक न भार को लौकरी देले की कृपा करें। विभाग के द्वारा भेजें गए प्रार्थना पत्र कि प्रति संलब्ज कर रही है। श्रीमान जी सी आई सी केंद्रीय सूचना आयोग बाबा गगनाथ मार्ग, मुनिकों नई दिल्ली के आईर करने पर भी विभाग ने सूचना नहीं दी सूर न पुणा के से आई सी से आहंग हुए पत्र को संलब्ज कर रही हूं आपसे अनुरोध करती हूं कि विभाग में वर्ष 2003 से 2024 तक मृतक आशित कार है नौकरी लगे व्यक्तियों कि आयु एवं रीक्षिक योज्यता कि जानकारी लिस्ट में क्रमानुसार दिलाई जाए।

जिम्मिलिखित कार्यालयों में भेजे गए प्रार्थना पत्र जिनका विक्षाग के द्वारा कोई जवाब नहीं दिया गया संतरन कर रही हा

विनांक कार्यालय 05/2/2020 डी एम एव आर (1) 11/3/2020 जी एम एच आर 11/3/2020 डायरेक्टर (एच आर) 09/3/2021 घेयरमेन साहन ऑफिस ही एम एच आर (1) सांसद 04/1/2021 16/12/2021 डायरेक्टर (एच आर) 16/12/2021 चेयरमैन साहब 12/5/2022 अपर म्ख्य संविव दिल्ली सचिदालय 07/12/2022 सचिव पावर दिल्ली संचिवालय 07/11/2022 जी एम एवं आर

दिलांक - 17/04/2024

श्रीमति श्रीजा कश्यप पत्नी स्वर्गीय शिव प्रसाद निवासी - सकात स॰ - 4893/1 दुर्गापुरी कॉलोसी नेहरू नगर , खलासी लाइन सहारनपुर - 147001 उत्तर प्रदेश

मोबाइस स० - 9528652335

कैविजेट सेक्रेटरी सम्दूपति अवन प्रेसीडेंट एस्टेट नई दिल्ली 110004

विषय - मृतक आश्रित कोर्ट में भौकश के सम्बन्ध में आवेदन। महोदय

जिन्द्रम यह है कि भुझ प्रार्थिया के पति स्वर्शीय शिवप्रसाद सुरक्षा सैनिक (क्रम सहया 100%) के पद पर दिल्ली दास्मा तिमिटेड दिल्ली सरकार का उपक्रम में मौकरी करते थे और मौकरी के दौरान उनकी मृत्यु हो गयी थी उसके बाद मेरे दवार अनुक्रम्य के आधार पर आवेदन किया गया था। किन्तु विभाग के पत्र संख्या एकडीटीएम /1011/1[25]/07 प्रच्यार (डीएम(ए)-1) 635 दिगाकित 12/09/2007 के दवारा बताया गया कि में तौकरी के मान्दडों को पूरा गरी करती। जबकि मेरी शिक्षक बोग्यता हवी कथा है जिसान के प्रार्थ 35 वर्ष थी। दिशास की पतिसी के अनुसार में नौकरी के लिए एकी भागवंडों को पूरा करती थी। परन्तु फिर भी मेरा आवंडन विभाग के दवार निरस्त कर दिया गया परन्तु हमारे बाद के केस मृतक आश्रितों को नौकरी हो गया में अब मेरा पुत्र अभिवेदक कुमार नौकरी के लिए एकी येज्यताए रखना है फिर औं मेरे पुत्र को विभाग के दवारा नौकरी नहीं हो जा रही है आपसे अनुरोध है कि उन्ने 2007 से अब तक के मृतक अभिते में नौकरी वर्ष दवारा बीकरी हो तो रही है आपसे अनुरोध है कि उन्ने 2007 से अब तक के मृतक अभिते में नौकरी वर्ष दवारा बीकरी हो तो रही है आपसे अनुरोध है कि उन्ने 2007 से अब तक के मृतक अभिते में नौकरी हो तमें दवारित्र में तिलाई जाय।

अता आपसे निवेदन करती हूँ कि अब मेरे पति स्वर्णीय शिव प्रसाद के स्थान पर मेरे पुत प्रभिषेक कुमार को तौकरी देने की कृष्य करें। तािक वह अपने परिवार की आर्थिक स्थिति को सुधार सके। तथा निम्न कार्यालयों में भी पर्थनापत्र गिजवाया गया है।हमारे द्वारा भेजे गए प्राधनापत्रों का शिक्त सदन कार्यालय है के अवाब नहीं दिया गया है।हमारे द्वारा भेजे गए प्राधनापत्रों का शिक्त सदन कार्यालय है को अवाब नहीं दिया गया है। हमारे देवारा भेजे गए प्राधनापत्रों का शिक्त सदन कार्यालय है के सही जानकारी उपलब्ध नहीं करवाता बिल्क हमें गुसाह किया जा रहा है सहारनपुर जिले के सांसद जी ने भी प्रार्थना पत्र भेजा था अनुकन्य नियुक्त पर गौकरी दी जाने के लिए डीटीएक (डीऍमएचआर 1) में दिनाँक 4/1/2021 को जिसका जवाब नहीं दिया गया उस प्रार्थना पत्र को जाया पति गतनम कर ही हूँ मेरा अपने निवेदन हैं की आप हमारे केस में जल्द से जल्द कार्रवाई कीजिये मेरी आपसे हाथ जोड़कर प्रार्थन है के आप हमारे केस ने उचित कारवाई करते मेरे पुत्र अभिषेक कुमार को नीकरी देने की कृपा करें। विभाग के द्वारा भेजे गए प्रार्थना पत्र कि प्रति संतरन कर रही हूँ। श्रीमान जी आपके पास पूर्व में भी मैंने दिनांक 30/12/2023 को प्रार्थना पत्र मेजा था मुनक आश्रित कोट में नीकरी दिए जाने के सम्बन्ध में लेकिन आपके द्वारा बमारे केस में कीई करदाई नहीं की गयी आपसे अनुरोध करती हूं की आप स्वयं हमारी काइन का निरीक्षण कीजिये व मेरे पुत्र को लोकरी देने की कृपा करें आपके पास पूर्व में भेजा गया प्रार्थना पत्र सेलग्न कर रही हुं।

जिम्मिलिखित कार्यालयों में अंग्रे गए पार्यमा पत्र जिनका विभाग के द्वारा कोई जवाब नहीं दिया गया समग्न कर रही हू।

कार्यासय	दिनांक
श्री एम एच आर (1)	05/2/2020
जी एम एच आर	11/3/2020
डायरेक्टर (एच आर)	11/3/2020
चेयामैन साहब ऑफिस	09/3/2021
श्री एम एच आर (1) सासद	04/1/2021
हायरेक्टर (एव आर)	16/12/2021
रोयरमैन साहब	16/12/2021
अपर मुख्य मधिव दिल्ली संधिवालय	12/5/2022
लचिव पावर दिल्ली सचिवासक	07/11/2022
जी एम एवं आर	07/11/2022

12-11 - 21/04/2024

व नियां कार्रिया

बीमिति शीना करपण पत्मी स्थमीय शिव प्रसाद निवासी - मकान न॰ - ४९९३/1 दुर्गापुरी कॉमोनी नेहरू नगर खनासी । एन सहारसपुर - 247001 उत्तर प्रदेश मोबाइन न॰ - 9528652335 विदेशीट ऑफ पर्यमल & इंतिय मिनिस्ट्री ऑफ पर्यमल कि जी पंड पंथानस भारत सरकार नार्य बर्माक विस्ती - 110001 फोम न - 01123092338

विषय - गृतक जानित कोटे में नौकरी के लिए जावेदन

जिया यह है कि मुझ पार्थिय के पति स्वर्गीय शिवप्रसाद सुरक्षा सैनिक (इस सख्या 30098) के पद पर दिल्ली ट्रास्को लिमिटर अर्थित का अपक्रम में मौकरी करते थे और नौकरी के दौरान उनकी मृत्यु हो गया थे। उसके बाद मेरे दवरा अनुक्रम्य के आधार पर बंगा राम किन्तु दिभाग के पत्र सख्या रकडीटीयन /1011/1(25)/07 एपआर डिएमए)-1] 635 दिनांकित 12/09/2007 के दवरा बंगा राम कि मौकरी के मापदंडों को पूरा नहीं करती। जबकि मेरी शैक्षिक योग्यता 8वीं कशा थीं, तथा मेरी आयु 35 वर्ष थी। विभाग की पति के अनुसार में नौकरी के लिए सभी एदड़ों को पूरा करती थी। परन्तु फिर भी मेरा आवेदन विभाग के देवारा जिसमा कर दिया गया पति हो। वो नौकरी दी गयी में अब मेरा पुत्र अभिवेक कुमार मौकरी के लिए सभी योग्यताए रहता है फिर भी मेरा अवेदन विभाग के दिवारा मिरस्त कर दिया गया कि एक पत्र के किस मृतक आप्रितों को नौकरी दी गयी में अब मेरा पुत्र अभिवेक कुमार मौकरी के लिए सभी योग्यताए रहता है फिर या अवेदन विभाग के दिवारा मौकरी नहीं दी जा रही है। आपरी अनुरोध है कि हमें 2002 से अब तक के मृतक आप्रितों में नौकरी नहीं स्व

अगर से निर्वेट र करती हूँ कि अब मेरे पति स्वर्गीय शिव प्रसाद के म्थान पर मेरे पुत्र अभिश्रेक कुमार को नौकरी देने की कृप करें। ताकि वह अपने परिवार की आर्थिक स्थिति को सुधार सके। तथा निम्न कार्यालयों में भी प्रार्थनापत्र मिजवाया गया है जिसका काई जवाब करते। तथा हो तथा गया है।हमारे द्वारा भेजे गए प्रार्थनापत्रों का शक्ति सदम नायालय से कोई जवाब मही दिया जाता है कार्यालय में श्रीन करते पर भी हमें सही जानकारी नहीं दी जाती शिक्त सदम के द्वारा (डीएम एयआर 1) हमें सही जानकारी उपस्था नहीं करवाता बिल्क हमें किया जा रहा है. सहारानपुर जिले के सासद जी ने भी प्रार्थना पत्र मैजा था अनुकल्पा नियुक्ति पर नौकरी दी जाने के लिए डीटीएन विरेट हमें दिला के नी अप हमारे केस में जल्द के लिए डीटीएन विरेट हमें की आप हमारे केस में जल्द से जल्द कार्रवाई कीजिय मेरी आपसे हाथ जीड़कर प्रार्थना है कि आप हमारे केस में उचित करवाई करते मेरे पुत्र अभिश्रेक कुमार को नौकरी देने की कृपा करें। विभाग के द्वारा भेजे गए प्रार्थना पत्र कि पति सलग्न कर रही हूं। श्रीमान जी सी आई से किदीय सुचना आयीग दावा गणनाथ मार्ग, मुनिका नई दिल्ली के आईर करने पर भी विभाग ने सुचना नहीं दी सुचना छुपा ली सी आई में अंदिर हुए पत्र को सलग्न कर रही हु आपसे अनुरोध करती हु कि विभाग से वर्ष 2003 से 2024 तक मृतक आश्रित कोर्ट में बीकरी जने व्यक्तियाँ कि आग्र एव शैक्तिक योग्यता कि जानकारी जिन्ह में कमानुसार दिलाई जाए। श्रीमान जी मेरे आपक पास पूर्व में भी दिलाक 23/12/2023 को पार्थना पत्र से हमारे केस में कोई कार्रवाई नहीं की आपसे पुन अनुरोध करती हु की आप हमारे केस में उचित कार्रवाई करने मेरे पुत्र को नौकरी पर रखवाने की किप्त करें।

जिस्नाकिछित कार्यालयों में भेजे गए पार्यमा पत्र जिसका विभाग के द्वारा कोई जवाब नहीं दिया गया सनग्न कर रही है।

दिसाक वस्यासच 05/2/2020 डी एम एवं आर (1) 11/3/2020 औ एम एच अस 11/3/2020 ष्ट्राचनेक्टर (एम आर) 0/1/3/2021 धेय। सेन साहर जॉफिस 04/1/2021 डी एम एच आर (1) सांसद 16/12/2021 वायरेकटर (एव आर) 16/12/2021 रोयरमेन साहब अपर मुख्य सचिव दिल्ली सचिवालय 12/5/2022 07/11/1022 सचिव पावर दिल्ली सचिवालय 07/11/2022 जी एम एच आर

min - 27/09/1024

21/c4/01/24/1

श्रीमति शीक्षा कश्यप पत्नी स्वशीय शिव प्रसाद निवासी - मकान न॰ - 4893/1 तुर्गापुरी कॉलीनी नेहरू नगर , खलासी माहन सहारनपुर - 147001 उत्तर प्रदेश

माबाइल न॰ - 9528652335